
 
 
 

 

Orderbook For 
Norwegian Shipyards 

 

New contracts this issue: 
- Boreal Maritime with one Oil Recovery Vessel for Boreal Maritime 
- Brødrene Aa with two 220 passenger catamarans for Nordland Fylkeskommune 
- Grovfjord Mek Verksted with one 14.99m workboat for Salmor Nord, 

and one 12.50m workboat for Wilsgård Fiskeoppdrett 
- GS Marine with one more Explorer 2300 for Nordland Fylkeskommune (plus 4 options) 
- Kleven Verft with one 100m Explorer Ship for unknown customer, 

and LOI for one MT6027 for De Beers Marine Namibia 
- Oma Båtbyggeri with one Electrical Car Ferry for Boreal Transport Nord 
- Promek with one 14.50m workboat for Kobbvåglaks, 

and one 10.50m workboat for own account for re-sale 
- Sletta Verft with two 10.40m workboats for Gildeskål Forskningstasjon, 

and one 10.40m workboat for Knutshaugfisk 
- Ulstein Verft with one ULSTEIN CX104 and two options for Lindblad Expeditions-National Geographic 
- Vard Aukra with one MD CAT 200 SV for Midt-Norsk Havbruk, 

and two VARD 8 54 for Cermaq Norway 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Feel free to send comments, corrections and additions to ordreliste@skipsfarts-forum.net 
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Boreal Offshore AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
6 Boreal Maritime AS TBN Oil Recovery  09.18  

 
 

Brødrene Aa AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
289 Chu Kong Shipping                  (Hong Kong) TBN 40.5 m Pass. Catamaran  01.01.18 40,5 meter long. Outfitting in China 
290 Chu Kong Shipping                  (Hong Kong) TBN 40.5 m Pass. Catamaran  01.04.18 40,5 meter long. Outfitting in China 
291 The Fjords (Flåm/Fjord 1) "Future of the Fjords" 42.2 m Pass. Catamaran  01.04.18 42,2 meter long Seasight 2 
292 L. Rødne & Sønner AS                  (Ryfylke) TBN 297 Passenger vessel  01.04.18 37,8 meter long 
293 Zhongshan-Hong Kong Passenger Shipping Co-op., Ltd TBN 300 Passenger vessel  01.10.18  
294 Zhongshan-Hong Kong Passenger Shipping Co-op., Ltd TBN 300 Passenger vessel  01.01.19  
295 Zhongshan-Hong Kong Passenger Shipping Co-op., Ltd TBN 230 Passenger vessel  01.06.19  
296 Nordland Fylkeskommune              (Nexer)  TBN 220 Passenger vessel 100 NOK 12.18  
297 Nordland Fylkeskommune              (Nexer)  TBN 220 Passenger vessel 100 NOK 01.19  

 
 

Fitjar Mekaniske Verksted AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
39 Napier AS “Taupo” HFMV P37 Napier  12.18  
40 Kystverket ”OV Ryvingen” HFMV MFF Kystverket  11.18 Multi Funksjons Fartøy, HSD, Cont. sign 10/2 
41 Cetus AS "Cetus" Salt Midwater Trawler 200 NOK 02.19 Hull arrive August 2018 

236 Finnsnes Dykk og Anleggservice (FDA) "Emilie" HFMW W15-12 Sørfonn  12.17 Heimli Ship Design 
238 Aqua Seaworks "Aqua TBN" HFMW W15-12 Sørfonn  03.18  

 Kystverket ”OV TBN” HFMV MFF Kystverket  19 Multi Funksjons Fartøy, HSD, Option 
 Napier AS TBN HFMV P37 Napier  19 Option 
 
 

Fjellstrand AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
1698 Fjord 1                                  (Halhjem-Våge) TBN ZeroCat™ 120  12.18  
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Grovfjord Mek. Verksted AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
129 Northern Offshore Services “TBN D-class” 27.20m Windmill Catamaran  17 Option 
130 Northern Offshore Services “TBN D-class” 27.20m Windmill Catamaran  17 Option 
138 Own account for Trollvika Drift "Astrid Helene" 13.80m Work Catamaran  17 “GMV Zero” Battery power workboat 
140 Salaks AS  “Pilt” 10,30m Workboat  17  
143 Salaks AS  "Emma Kristine" 14,99m Workboat  11.17  
144 Håløy Havservice "Havørn" 14,99m Workboat  18  
145 Cermaq Norway AS TBN 25,50m Workboat  04.18 Diesel Electrical 
146 Lovundlaks "Solbryn" 14,99m Workboat  18  
147 Salmar Nord TBN 14,99m Workboat  07.18  
148 Wilsgård Fiskeoppdrett TBN 12,50m Workboat  07.18  

 
 

GS Marine Produksjon  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
42 Nordland Fylkeskommune                (TBA) TBN 48 Passenger & 2 Cars  01.04.18 Explorer 2300 
43 Nordland Fylkeskommune                (TBA) TBN 48 Passenger & 2 Cars  ? Explorer 2300 (Option 2) 
44 Nordland Fylkeskommune                (TBA) TBN 48 Passenger & 2 Cars  ? Explorer 2300 (Option 3) 
45 Nordland Fylkeskommune                (TBA) TBN 48 Passenger & 2 Cars  ? Explorer 2300 (Option 4) 
46 Nordland Fylkeskommune                (TBA) TBN 48 Passenger & 2 Cars  ? Explorer 2300 (Option 5) 
47 Norled                            (Haugesund -Røvær) TBN 86 pax hybrid catamaran  18  
48 Norled                (Feøy-Haugesund – Kveitevik) TBN 86 pax catamaran  18 Prepared for hybrid installation 

 

Havyard Ship Technology  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
131 France Pélagique (Cornelis Vrolijk) TBN NT 2020  12.18 Design by ADS 
132 Fjord 1                                (Brekstad-Valset)                       TBN MM 62 FD EL  05.18  
133 Fjord 1                                (Brekstad-Valset)                       TBN MM 62 FD EL  11.18  
134 Fjord 1                           (Sandvikvåg-Husavik)                       TBN MM 62 FD EL  12.18  
135 Sølvtrans "Ronja Storm” Havyard 589 500 NOK 06.19 Solvang ASA 
136 Fjord 1                               (Hareid-Sulesund)                       TBN Havyard 936  18 Startup 01.01.19 
137 Fjord 1                               (Hareid-Sulesund)                       TBN Havyard 936  18 Startup 01.01.19 
138 Fjord 1                               (Hareid-Sulesund)                       TBN Havyard 936  18 Startup 01.01.19 
139 Fjord 1                        (Sykkylven-Magerholm)                       TBN Havyard 936  19 Startup 01.01.20 
140 Fjord 1                        (Sykkylven-Magerholm)                       TBN Havyard 936  19 Startup 01.01.20 

 France Pélagique (Cornelis Vrolijk) TBN NT 2020  19 Design by ADS, Option 
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Hellesøy Verft AS (Ex. TH. Helllesøy Verft)  
Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 

 FMC Biopolymer AS "FMC TBN" S-1789-T  18 Option, Solstrand Trading 
 FMC Biopolymer AS "FMC TBN" S-1789-T  18 Option, Solstrand Trading 
 FMC Biopolymer AS "FMC TBN" S-1789-T  18 Option, Solstrand Trading 
 
 

Kleven Verft AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
384 Maersk Supply Service “Mærsk Mover” SALT 200 AHTS  18 Maersk Starfish class 
385 Maersk Supply Service “Mærsk M-Class” SALT 200 AHTS  18 Maersk Starfish class 
386 Maersk Supply Service “Mærsk Mobilizer” SALT 200 AHTS  18 Maersk Starfish class 
387 Maersk Supply Service “Mærsk M-Class” SALT 200 AHTS  19 Maersk Starfish class 
388 DESS Aquaculture Shipping “Aqua Merdø” SALT 425 FHV 179 NOK 03.18 At Myklebust Verft 
390 FosenNamsos Sjø                  (Flakk-Rørvik)        "Lagatun" MM 101 FE EL  12.18 At Myklebust Verft 
391 FosenNamsos Sjø                  (Flakk-Rørvik)                       "Munken" MM 101 FE EL  12.18 At Myklebust Verft 
393 Deutsche Fischfang-Union (Samherji) “Berlin” NVC 374 WP  15.11.17 At Myklebust Verft, ex. “Kiel” 
394 Gitte Henning AS “Gitte Henning” SALT FV  12.17 At Myklebust Verft, moved to Kleven Verft 
395 Compagnie Des Peches Saint-Malo S.A. & SAS Comptoir Des Peches 

D’Europe Du Nord - Euronor "Emeraude" NVC 374 WP  30.01.18 At Myklebust Verft, Parlevliet & van der Plas 
396 Pesquera Ancora S.L.U "Kirkella" NVC 374 WP  02.18 At Myklebust Verft, Parlevliet & van der Plas 
397 Unknown company TBN 100m Explorer Ship  12.19 Salt Design. Comp. at Lürssen Blohm+Voss 
400 Hurtigruten AS "Roald Amundsen" NVC 2140 PCV  07.18 Polar Cruise Vessel 
401 Hurtigruten AS "Fridjof Nansen" NVC 2140 PCV  07.19 Polar Cruise Vessel 

 De Beers Marine Namibia TBN MT 6027  19 LOI to be signed 1st half of 2018 
 DESS Aquaculture Shipping “Aqua TBN” SALT 425 FHV   At Myklebust Verft, Option 
 Hurtigruten AS TBN NVC 2140 PCV  20 Polar Cruise Vessel, Option 
 Hurtigruten AS TBN NVC 2140 PCV  20 Polar Cruise Vessel, Option 
 
 

Larsnes Mekaniske Verksted AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
58 Mirsel AS “Sander Andre” NC 126  12.17 Naval Consult 
59 Arvesen AS “Nordhavet” NC 126  01.05.18 Naval Consult, hull Wisla Shipyard 
60 Kristoffersen Fiskebåt AS “Gunnar K” NC 126  01.12.17 Naval Consult 
61 Hovden Senior AS "Hovden Viking" NVC 312  07.18 Rolls-Royce Nordvestconsult 
62 Rostein AS “Ro Fortune” SK 6000 DE II  05.18 Skipskompetanse 
63 Zephyr Fishing Company "Zephyr" ST 125  07.19 Skipsteknisk 
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Maritime Partner  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
2075 Geiranger Fjordservice TBN Alusafe Cat 24  30.05.18 147 passenger catamaran 
2076 Norwegian Rig Shuttle TBN Alusafe 2000 MPV  12.17 On behalf of FiskeriDirektoratet 
2087 Abyss Aqua TBN Alusafe 1500 LDV  11.17  

 
 

Mundal Båt  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
75 Rosøy Kystfiske TBN 14.50m Fishing Vessel  04.17  
78 Gildeskål Forskningsstasjon TBN Work vessel  17  
80 Marvin Dragsnes TBN 11,00m Fishing vessel  17  

 
 

Myklebust Verft AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
388 DESS Aquaculture Shipping “Aqua Merdø” SALT 425 FHV  03.18  
390 FosenNamsos Sjø                  (Flakk-Rørvik)       "Lagatun" MM 101 FE EL  12.18  
391 FosenNamsos Sjø                  (Flakk-Rørvik)                       "Munken" MM 101 FE EL  12.18  
393 Deutsche Fischfang-Union (Samherji) “Berlin” NVC 374 WP  15.11.17 ex. “Kiel” 
395 Compagnie Des Peches Saint-Malo S.A. & SAS Comptoir Des Peches 

D’Europe Du Nord - Euronor "Emeraude" NVC 374 WP  30.01.18  
396 Pesquera Ancora S.L.U "Kirkella" NVC 374 WP  02.18 Parlevliet & van der Plas 

 DESS Aquaculture Shipping “Aqua TBN” SALT 425 FHV   Option 
 
 

Oma Baatbyggeri AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
539 Offshore Windservices AS "Fob Swath 8" SwathHau 32  01.06.18 Crew Transfer Vessel 
540 Boreal Transport Nord AS   (Kinsarvik–Utne) TBN Electrical Car Ferry  12.19  

 Offshore Windservices AS "Fob Swath 9" SwathHau 32  18 Option. Crew Transfer Vessel 
 Offshore Windservices AS "Fob Swath 10" SwathHau 32  18 Option. Crew Transfer Vessel 
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Oma Slipp  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
4 Austevoll Melaks TBN 15,0m Workboat  12.17  

 
 

Promek  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
176 Own account  TBN 13,40 meter Workboat  17  
178 Own account  TBN 13,40 meter Workboat  17  
180 Own account  TBN 14,90 meter Workboat  17  
182 Unknown owner TBN 14,90 meter Workboat  01.11.17  
184 Unknown owner TBN 14,90 meter Workboat  01.12.17  
185 Seløy Sjøfarm AS TBN 14,50 meter Workboat  01.01.18  
186 Kobbvåglaks AS TBN 14,90 meter Workboat  01.01.18  
191 Own account  TBN 10,50 meter Workboat  01.04.18  

 
 

Salthammer Båtbyggeri AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
143 Cermaq Norway TBN CoastCat15  01.18  

 
 

Simek AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
134 Veidar AS "Veidar" NVC 306  12.17  
135 Sealord Group Ltd. Nelson, New Zealand TBN ST 118 400 NOK 03.18  
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Sletta Verft AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
161 Hellodden AS “Hellodden” 14.90 m Fishing Vessel  12.17  
163 Arctic Dive TBN 14.90 m Workboat  12.17  
164 Norsk Havservice TBN 14.90 m Workboat  02.18  
165 Lerøy Aurora TBN 13.30 m Workboat  04.18  
166 Gildeskål Forskningstasjon TBN 10.40 m Workboat  01.06.18  
167 Gildeskål Forskningstasjon TBN 10.40 m Workboat  01.06.18  
168 Knutshaugfisk TBN 10.40 m Workboat  18  

 
 

Solund Verft AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
12 Engesund Fiskeoppdrett TBN Solundbåten  12.03.18 7.99m Workboat 
13 Engesund Fiskeoppdrett TBN Solundbåten  13.04.18 7.99m Workboat 

 
 

Stadyard (Ex. Blaalid AS)  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
40 Kenfish II AS TBN SC 21 MAX  08.18  
41 Brødrene Bakken AS “Lise Beate” SK 3355  03.19  
42 Oddvar Nes AS “Støttfjord” SK 3355  12.18  

 
 

Ulstein Verft AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
307 Unknown owner TBN ULSTEIN X-BOW Yatch  03.18 IMO 9818797 Hull from Brodosplit - Bso Doo 
308 Acta Marine Offshore Services “Acta Auriga” ULSTEIN SX195  05.18 IMO 9822815 
311 Color Line                   (Sandefjord-Strømstad) “Color TBN” Hybrid car & pass. ferry 1000+ NOK 05.19 Design by Fosen Workn. “Color Hybrid” 
312 Lindblad Expeditions-National Geographic TBN ULSTEIN CX104  02.20 Expedition cruise ship 

 Lindblad Expeditions-National Geographic TBN ULSTEIN CX104  21 Option. Expedition cruise ship 
 Lindblad Expeditions-National Geographic TBN ULSTEIN CX104  21 Option. Expedition cruise ship 
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Umoe Mandal AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
23 UMOE "Umoe Rapid" Offshore Crew Transfer Vsl  17  

 
 

Vard (All ships in the 700-serie common hull number system)  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
801 Harkand Group ”Harkand Haldane” VARD 3 03 1000 NOK 17 Vard Søviknes. + option For sale? 
806 For sale as yacht - Project Kilkea TBN VARD 1 08 Kilkea  17 Cancelled E.R. Offshore IMO 9745079 
812 Island Offshore ”Island Defender” UT 717 CDX 300 NOK 17 Vard Brevik For sale! 
813 Island Offshore ”Island Discoverer” UT 717 CDX 300 NOK 17 Vard Brevik For sale! 
831 Island Offshore ”Island Victory” UT 797 CX  04.18 Vard Brevik 
837 Island Offshore “Island Diligence” UT 717 CDX  17 Vard Brevik Outfittet as W2W vsl. For sale! 
840 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Tiamat" VARD 3 08  01.18 Vard Brattvaag 
841 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Tangaroa" VARD 3 08  11.17 Vard Brattvaag, + two options 
847 Havfisk ASA "Nordtind" VARD 8 02 325 NOK 01.18 Vard Søviknes. Vard Braila Nordland Havfiske 
848 Ponant "Le Lapérouse" VARD 6 08  07.18 Vard Søviknes, Stirling Design International 
849 Ponant "Le Champlain" VARD 6 08  09.18 Vard Søviknes, Stirling Design International 
850 Ponant "Le Bougainville" VARD 6 08  03.19 Vard Søviknes, Stirling Design International 
851 Ponant “Le Dumont-d'Urville” VARD 6 08  07.19 Vard Søviknes, Stirling. Ex. "Le Kerguelen” 
854 Kazmortransflot (“KMTF”) "Sunkar" VARD 9 28  01.18 Vard Braila 3/3 
855 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Ishim" VARD 9 21  11.17 Vard Braila 1/17  
856 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz TBN" VARD 9 21  01.18 Vard Braila 2/17 
857 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz TBN" VARD 9 21  02.18 Vard Braila 3/17 
858 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz TBN" VARD 9 21  03.18 Vard Braila 4/17 
859 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz TBN" VARD 9 21  05.18 Vard Braila 5/17 
863 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Kama" VARD 9 21  12.17 Vard Vung Tau 9/17 
864 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz TBN" VARD 9 21  11.17 Vard Vung Tau 10/17 
865 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Ural" VARD 9 21  12.17 Vard Vung Tau 11/17 
866 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Chu" VARD 9 21  10.17 Vard Tulcea 12/17 
867 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Moskva" VARD 9 21  01.18 Vard Tulcea 13/17 
868 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz TBN" VARD 9 21  01.18 Vard Tulcea 14/17 
869 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Ruza" VARD 9 21  03.18 Vard Tulcea 15/17 
870 Hapag-Lloyd Cruises "Hanseatic Nature" VARD 6 07  04.19 Vard Langsten 
871 Hapag-Lloyd Cruises "Hanseatic Inspiration" VARD 6 07  10.19 Vard Langsten 
875 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz TBN" VARD 9 21  06.18 Vard Braila 16/17 
876 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz TBN" VARD 9 21  12.18 Vard Vung Tau 17/17 
878 Torghatten Nord           (Halhjem-Sandvikvåg) TBN MM 125 FD 300 NOK 08.18 LNG Vard Brevik, hull from Vard Braila 
879 Torghatten Nord           (Halhjem-Sandvikvåg) TBN MM 125 FD 300 NOK 11.18 LNG Vard Brevik, hull from Vard Braila 
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Vard  (All ships in the 700-serie common hull number system, Continue)  

 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
880 Fjordlaks Aqua TBN VARD 8 50  3rd qt. 18 Vard Aukra, hull from Vard Braila 
882 Research Fishing Company "Research" ST 126 350 NOK 09.18 Vard Langsten, hull to be built in Norway 
883 Aker Biomarine TBN VARD 8 10 750 NOK 12.18 Vard Brattvaag, hull from Vard Tulcea 
884 Rosellinis Four-10 TBN VARD 6 16  07.20 Vard Brattvaag 
886 Coral Expeditions "Coral TBN" VARD 6 01  19 Vard Vung Tau 
888 Midt-Norsk Havbruk TBN MD CAT 200 SV  06.18 Vard Aukra 
897 Cermaq Norway TBN VARD 8 54  06.18 Vard Aukra, Offshore fish farming platforms 
898 Cermaq Norway TBN VARD 8 54  09.18 Vard Aukra, Offshore fish farming platforms 

 Laxar Fiskeldi, Iceland TBN Servicevessel  17 Vard Aukra 
 
 

Vard Aukra  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
880 Fjordlaks Aqua TBN VARD 8 50  09.18 Hull Vard Braila 
888 Midt-Norsk Havbruk TBN MD CAT 200 SV  06.18  
897 Cermaq Norway TBN VARD 8 54  06.18 Offshore fish farming platforms 
898 Cermaq Norway TBN VARD 8 54  09.18 Offshore fish farming platforms 

 Laxar Fiskeldi, Iceland TBN Servicevessel  17  
 
 

Vard Brattvaag  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
840 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Tiamat" VARD 3 08  17  
841 Topaz Energy and Marine "Topaz Tangaroa" VARD 3 08  11.17 + two options 
883 Aker Biomarine TBN VARD 8 10 750 NOK 12.18 Hull fr. Vard Tulcea, arrive Bratvaag May 18 
884 Rosellinis Four-10 TBN VARD 6 16  07.20 REV – Research Expedition Vessel 
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Vard Brevik  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
812 Island Offshore ”Island Defender” UT 717 CDX 300 NOK 17 For sale! 
813 Island Offshore ”Island Discoverer” UT 717 CDX 300 NOK 17 For sale! 
831 Island Offshore ”Island Victory” UT 797 CX  04.18  
837 Island Offshore “Island Diligence” UT 717 CDX  17 Outfittet as Walk to Work vessel. For sale! 
878 Torghatten Nord           (Halhjem-Sandvikvåg) TBN MM 125 FD 300 NOK 08.18 LNG, hull from Vard Braila  
879 Torghatten Nord           (Halhjem-Sandvikvåg) TBN MM 125 FD 300 NOK 11.18 LNG, hull from Vard Braila 

 
 

Vard Langsten  
 

870 Hapag-Lloyd Cruises "Hanseatic Nature" VARD 6 07  04.19  
871 Hapag-Lloyd Cruises "Hanseatic Inspiration" VARD 6 07  10.19  
882 Research Fishing Company "Research" ST 126 350 NOK 09.18 Hull to be built in Norway 
n/a Norsk Polarinstitutt/Havforskningsinstituttet ”Kronprins Haakon” NVC 395 POLAR  12.17 Commission (10%) from Fincantieri (6255) 

 Kystvakten TBN Coastguard  22 Project P6615, Negotiating contract 
 Kystvakten TBN Coastguard  23 Project P3049, Negotiating contract 
 Kystvakten TBN Coastguard  24 Project P3049, Negotiating contract 
 
 

Vard Søviknes  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
801 Harkand Group ”Harkand Haldane” VARD 3 03 1000 NOK 17 + option For sale? 
847 Havfisk ASA "Nordtind" VARD 8 02 325 NOK 01.18 Hull Vard Braila 
848 Ponant "Le Lapérouse" VARD 6 08  07.18 Stirling Design International 
849 Ponant "Le Champlain" VARD 6 08  09.18 Stirling Design International 
850 Ponant "Le Bougainville" VARD 6 08  03.19 Stirling Design International 
851 Ponant “Le Dumont-d'Urville” VARD 6 08  07.19 Stirling Design Int. Ex. "Le Kerguelen” 

 
 

Vaagland Båtbyggeri AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
155 Own account for resale TBN Service vessel  18 Vaagland own design (Red hull) (On hold) 
156 Vamar AS / SalMar Farming “SLC-04” Barge for fish farming  03.18 Sea Lice Catcher 04. Hull from Poland 
157 Seir AS "Seir” ST 155  07.18  
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Westcon Yard AS  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
34 Klondyke Fishing Company "Taits" NVC 331  01.19  
35 Gunnar Langva AS "Gunnar Langva" NVC 353  07.19  

 
 

Aas Mek. Verksted A/S  
 

Hull Shipowner / Manager Name of vessel Design / Type Value Built Remarks 
199 Sølvtrans Rederi A/S ”Ronja TBN” AAS 2502 ST 250 NOK 04.19  
200 Sølvtrans Rederi A/S ”Ronja TBN” AAS 2502 ST 250 NOK 19 Option! 

 


